

Shivgan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO.4291OF 2025**

Aloysius Nmamdi Aguodili ...Applicant
Versus
Union Of India And Anr ...Respondents

Mr. Prasannan Namboodiri, *with Pratibha Namboodiri, Rishabh Sinha, Pallavi Dabak, Nakshatra Mahadik, i/b Aloysius, for the Applicant.*

Ms. Megha S Bajoria, *SPP, for the Respondent No.1-Union of India.*

Ms Anuja Sunil Gotad, *APP for the Respondent No.2-State.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 20TH NOVEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. Ms. Megha Bajoria, learned Special Public Prosecutor, representing the Union of India, seeks time to file her affidavit in reply. Time granted.

2. Stand over to **15th December 2025.**

3. Affidavit in reply be filed within the said time with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the Applicant.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)

SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN

Digitally signed by
SHAMBHAVI NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date: 2025.11.21
14:12:53 +0530