

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4291 OF 2025

Aloysius Nmamdi Aguodili ...APPLICANT

V/S

Union Of India And Anr ...RESPONDENT

Ms. Pratibha Namboadin i/b. Mr. Prasannan Namboodin for
Appellant.

Mr. Chirag Sawant h/f. Ms. Megha Bajoria for UOI.

Mr. Rishikesh M. Pethe, APP for State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 18th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 15/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)